MINUTES OF THE RE-SCHEDULED SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL

MAY 30, 2017

Council convened at 6:00 p.m. with Council President Rodney Patrick presiding.

Present: Council Pro Tem McDonald, Councilmember Woodard, Councilmember Lewis, Councilmember Marshall and Council President Patrick (5).

Councilination was start and Council Freditable Fac

Absent: (0).

The Clerk read the following notice.

NOTICE OF A RE-SCHEDULED SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL

Date: Tuesday, May 30, 2017

Time: 6:00p.m.

Place: Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Complex

12050 Woodward Avenue, 2nd Floor Highland Park, Michigan 48203

No meeting was held on Wednesday, May 24, 2017 due to lack of a quorum. Council Pro Tem McDonald rescheduled the meeting to Tuesday, May 30, 2017 at 6:00 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting is to open bids for the Recreation Center Locker Room Repair.

Four (4) bids were received.

Design & Construction Consulting 2185 Willow Leaf Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 Bid Amount: \$72,680

LGC Global, Inc 7310 Woodward Ste. #500 Detroit, MI 48202 Bid Amount: \$99,520 DMC Consultants, Inc. 13500 Foley Detroit, MI 48227 Bid Amount: \$236,860

Allied Building Service 1801 Howard Detroit, MI 48216 Bid Amount: \$173,998 Moved by Councilmember Lewis Supported by Councilmember Marshall

To refer the received bids to Community Development and that before a contract is awarded Community Development must provide Council with the following: Recreation Center Repair specifications; amount available in the CDBG fund for the repair; a bid bond from the selected contractor; cost breakdown of labor and materials from the selected contractor. Yeas (5), Nays (0), Absent (0).

ADJOURNMENT

Moved by Council Pro Tem McDonald Supported by Councilmember Lewis

To adjourn the meeting, motion carried, meeting adjourned at 6:22 p.m.

CERTIFICATE

I, hereby certify that the attached is a copy of the minutes of a Special Meeting held the 30th day of May, 2017 and that said minutes are available for public inspection at the address designated on the posted public notice.

Cidia Wicker-Brown, Deputy City Clerk